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no. Hfi,. a i-am

Supreme Court, U.S. 
FILEDIN THE

APR 2 8 2023SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Ear I Anderson — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

ArcWqfK Corporation — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to , proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

'SI Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):
Umlfexl CEfWjs Court Qrp Aooeqls -For1 Sr/th Circui^ ly_____

Circuit ’TuAcy?. Amoul K.TVidPdh, Qrter guttered on 3>-||-9>0A.S, -383a)

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

HU Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:________
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

/lnAz/?A£fyl, (5-10-303.3
(Signature)-RECEIVED

MAY 2 3 2023
OFFICE OF THE CLERK 
SUPREME COURT, U.S.
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION -
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

kn&Qh.L£tfi._______, am’.the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

V-

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from <?ach of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

You

Amount expected 
next month

Income source
r ■!

n s. ■ ■

SpouseYouSpouse

$ Q.OO.$ 0.00 $ Q.OQ $ 0,00Employment

Self-employment - 1 1

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$ hlone.

$ Kjpne.$ h\o'f]<z.

O

hl&~ne/

$ , O$__ O$_oInterest and dividends
i Y;$ ' - $ "'fWrfe

, ...;o -
$ Hone,

; ■-$ Kl or\e-. ;
■ ■; 'Y
$ b) QY)

Gifts ■• ‘a .

$. Hone,__,,: §,.: H&vw . S • KipneAlimony
S fcy co Y. Y$ 'None

$ Ufrne,

$ N&rte. 

S Hone.

Child Support

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

V-! f ■* 't'f'.
$ Hone,$ H&ne.Disability (such as social 

security, insurance payments)
.7 $ H&n-g- 

$ i'l e> n <l,
$_]kne_
$ VI &v\g-

• •• ^ " ' ' • 
$ |\1 erf\

Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

Other (specify): VUne* $ hi one$ H°n^.$ Hone. $

$ 0.00ft a 00 $. 0., 0,0Total monthly income: $ Q: Ot> ~



Jt

■ »•. 2. List your employment history for the past twp years, most recent- first. (Qross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Dates of 
Employment

Address Gross monthly pay

SUte, of OitrP Prison $ \~1.00
Kawc.

' V4 r> VYQy

Sj f->~n
'v

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Address

. ;r

Dates of 
Employment

N 
oy).g/

-

Employer Gross monthly pay
-

N&vig>
M <? -

$ WfaYlg^. 
$ Hong- 
$ Mong.

H one,.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ ____________
Below, state any money you or .your spouse have in bank .accounts .or in any other financial 
institution.

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$ N t>Ti g,_______

N f?ne.________
$__ M'.fer>e.______.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)
SfraTv. C&- &U l D P in - ________

’' Trust Fund Aa.oti.nT~._________
$ 1,^3. QC>
$ None 
$ Kjone-

$.
htpYlg^

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your 'spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

□ Other real estate 
Value - ■ QO

□ Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model hUyv^
Value

□ Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & modiel ; K|<sn<a/'
Valuen a

□ Other assets .
Description Heyi/g-
Value

V



6.' State every qDtersori) business, or" organization owing you or -your spouse- money, and the 
amount owed.

, Person owing you or 
your spouse money

. . HoY)e.

HpYI^

Amount owed to your spouseAmount owed to you

& $____Q$.

$___ <20$.

a$__ o $.
■ --n »■ yy .

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse forsuppbrt. For minor childrferi, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” ^instead of “John Smith”).

Name
“ O-Age-Relationship

clINI toY\^\\nv\<2,

co

Hoyig/

■?
Cl

^ h n £t

8. Estimate the average -monthly' expenses of you arid your family. Show separately ^ amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate.

... , - ^ - , y- „r ,V ?v. i

Your spouseYou

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home),
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes S No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes IS No

Q$.$.
r‘r-

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) o$ l^feTie

$ €)Home maintenance (repairs arid upkeep)
’V

$_Q_$_hiFood

$ Hone,.Clothing 1

$_'uQ. 

$__Q_
Laundry and dry-cleaning

$ N &n e.Medical and dental expenses



You . ,, .Your spouse+*.

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $
' ■■ ’ ’■ ; ,.... ; r

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $ Nl&n

O

$__ Q

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner’s or renter’s *' '$ Hone $__C_

$ Hi. ov\ e^. „ $___ OLife

■ $ $___ 0_

$ K\&ne^. $__O

Health

Motor Vehicle

Other: Ki on<? $___Q

' Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage ‘payments) 

(specify): Hr^-yu? $__0

Installment payments

$__Q_Motor Vehicle

* O'Credit card(s)

N g n«?.Department store(s) 

Other:’ ..Non<g

$___Q

$ ^ Q

$ Hc-vie- $__ QAlimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ hi ft YIP. $___ O

i!.-":’ . T<-

To.oo $ O/O0

Other (specify): Q

Total monthly expenses:



9.’ Do you expect any major changes t,o your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

L.

If yes, describe on an attached sheet.®No□ Yes

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in . connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □'Yes IS No '

If yes, how much? ___________ ___

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

•. „■

i

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any monby for ^ervicfes in cohnectibnVith this case, including the completion of this 
form?..!

K No□ Yes

If yes, how much? H&Yig.

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:
i

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this
X 1‘w^ o-Pf ^ ^ dfelldPs-el'mc.Yit)n secure- Xf X <Mioy men®
\\ •we?al<=l "Frorn my o)r©lr)£irY^oJtW^r, & sVi's, is oyi'd -f Txejl

case.

lYlCOTYle. «

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on: TO cm \CMVi 20 53
■ -n /' -t. K? ' ' >, •

ft,arx\ ((p/n/i^tk. AruWd^cffl

(Signature)



X *,s)ore VA
■v

EARL ANDERSON

*

V. Case No:
ARAMARK CORPORATION •v

n.

^*1

The issues which I wish to raise on Iwfif for o»**n \
c>y-

fa. Court <ucr«d In ctf«Uina Pistrta Wt's.4Um\aa*V of-MfrComr
Knd^rson’s Qr\3ma\ ConvpWirltJ wU.y\ if •*<«*» 4<mWel AneWr&on
+ to r^a>'fy tW vwm. of ?rDf^ +o Vh^fticV
CorY<W*«- f>?s<.\oswr«. S^dwwMrtuTnin-t*^- +Wt drX 3 ArdmoirK-
s«jcsidC«*r*jes at. eo*ipc*rn-e.s (*«•«- A c^UcW ; *>W+l»e. ••■ '
C-orporOi^sL Dtsc\osur<e. Sf^WvtrifcX StcinWd of Ktvinw; fconaU v\cooK C.qoyfry Shwtffi P«.c,i.. 
*S P- 3d, SH&, SS6-SS7 (74h C'.P.y§?6j X

(a.1) WVittti^r -tiw.

*?'%**' +L‘Yllui2hyhm?h^' F^* V Ch'-PVlS t^tOCdD- OtWwuAs of IMotf * sLWttwW

Of AtscT^ron. StanAdrA of Rttxi<.uo: MtmsVmU «. KnfaU* MHS F.3Ar«¥65X J * / M1( _
K. Aruju/gja^TL

PJ2L&0X

uccjsvflle. QHiP. H5499
7

Signed: H-W-AO^Date:

Address:
/

!■ -.1' vXii i ■ .: ■■ £r,

: =•«■' ,r
' .' 0 ;■< " i: '“.'v

•« ‘ V <

i
4.. •»

Page 1
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1 of 1FFF - Court Certification 
Inmate Id : A317265 

AsOf: 4/4/2023

4/4/2023 2:11 PM
...

AmountEndingBeginningDescription ;
Resident Id: A317265

Last Name: ANDERSON

First Name: EARL

Middle Name:

$317.00

$52.83
10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 4/5/2023 12:00:00 A

: 10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 4/5/2023 12:00:00 A
Total Deposits 
Average Monthly Deposits

4/5/2023 12:00:00 A ' ; ' $1,030.56

$171.76
10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 

: 10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 4/5/2023 12:00:00 A
Total 1st Day Balances 
Average 1st Day Balances

$165.89

$165.89

4/5/2023 12:00:00 A 
4/5/2023 12:00:00 A

Balance as of

Current Balance

$34.354/5/2023 12:00:00 AFFF Initial Payment as of

$30.00

$5.00

$206.00

10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 4/5/2023 12:00:00 A
10/5/2022 12:00:00 AM 4/5/2023 12':00:00 A

•10/5/29,22 $2:.00;00 AM 4/5/2923 12:00:00 A

Total Pay (State, OPI, Commission) Deposits 
Average Total Pay Monthly Deposits 
Total Commissary Expenditures

. ... :;i

_ . •+-
I certify this document is a true and accurate account 
of the inmate's financial record on file in my office.

; v» iSignature:

. ^ ■

r
Marina L. VanKirk

.Y-i-’i" ' V" ’ . •

Southern Ohio Correctional,Facility 
1724 St. Rt. 728 
PO BOX'45699 vVC" -
Lucasville OFT45699

/>

This Financial information was given to the inmate prior to It
being filed; the Information may have been changed after 
certification and before filing.CERTIFIED Staff initials;• TtC-



TRUMBULL CORRECTIONAL INST. 
CASHIER OFFICE 

P.O. BOX 901
LEAVITTSBURG, OHIO 44430Trumbull Correctional Institution09/14/2022

Inmate Demand Statement

Inmate Name:/ " ANDERSON, EARL 
Lock Location^ €TCI,S,SEG,,,163B

i #■ Number: . A317265

09/15/2022Date Range: 03/14/2022 . .Through /

Ending Account Balances:

Saving
;r$0:0b
$15.00 

$0:82
End Totals $15.82 $0.00

Beginning Account Balances:
-j Saving . 

$0.60 
$0.00

Debt Payable
$0.00 $0.00 . Death Benefits
$0.00 $0.00

$125.90 $0.00 $0.00
$126.50 $0.00 $0.00

Debt Payable 
$0.00 - $0.00Death Benefits 

Pos Exemption 
Inmate's Perso
Begin Totals

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Pos Exemption 
Inmate's Personal

■» ^
Payable
Balance

Debt
Balance

Saving
Balance

Transaction Transaction 
Date/Inst. Amount Description Comment

($7.43) Inmate’s Personal Afccount 1 Transfer Funds for JPay' ^ $119.07
Media Credits

, .V.f- $0.00 . $0,0003/15/2022

TCI
‘ $0.00 $0.00$126.50$7.43 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 

Media Credits
03/15/2022

TCI

03/15/2022 ($7.43) JPay Media Credits
.V, -. :

$119.07 $0.00 $0.00.Automated JPay Media 
Credits

*/• <. V

TCI

$84.98 $0.00 $0.00($34.09) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 45325203/15/2022

TCI

$80.48 $0.00 $0.00($4.50) Inmate's Personal Account Transfer Funds for JPay
Media Credits

03/17/2022
y

TCI <
$0.00 $0.00$4.50 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 

Media Credits
$84.9803/17/2022

TCI

($4.50) JPay Media Credits $80.48 $0.00 $0.0003/17/2022 Automated JPay Media 
Credits ; •

TCI

03/29/2022 . ($37.43) Commissary Sale .; , Ticket Number 453660

TCI

04/01/2022 . r,; ($15.00) Inmate's Personal Accpujit.. ,v.PO.S Exemption Transfer

$0.00 $0,00$43.05

$0.00 . $0.00$28.05
TCI

$0.00 $0.00.ROS Exemption Transfer $43.0504/01/2022 . $15.0p Pos Exemption..

TCI

Ticket Number 453881 ..... $18.43 $0.00 $0.0004/04/2022 j . ($24.62) Cpmmissary Sale

TCI

$0.00 $0.00 

TCI ’ 09/14/2022

$30.43State Pay$12.00 State Pay04/08/2022

'"^%¥W_‘^lT7265 ANDERSON, EARL



TRUMBULL CORRECTIONAL INST. 
CASHIER OFFICE 

P.O. BOX 901
LEAVITTSBURG, OHIO 44430 

$15.39 $0.00 $0.00'

,/v
TCI

Ticket Number 454505($15.04) Commissary Sale04/12/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00.' $13.43' Sixth Circuit Court of 

Appeals/U.S. Court of 
Appeals

($1.96) Postage Charges (USPS)04/21/2022

TCI
($5.33) Inmate's Personal Account' Transfer funds for JPay1'

Media Credits
$0.00 $0.00$8.1004/22/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$13.43Transfer Funds for JPay 

Media Credits
$5.33 Pos Exemption04/22/2022 v

V

TCI • -V •' ~
‘id. bo$8.10 $0.00Automated JPay Media

...... -Credits. .. ...— . ~.L
04/22/2022 , , : ($5.33) JPay-Media-Credits ...

; • v v - 
... ■- •; v-

;
TGI
04/26/2022 ". ' ($7.83/Commissary Sale $0.27 .----- $0.00 , $0,00

•* ‘ ' . Jr;; - 'Ticket Number 456057 _.

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.00POS Exemption Transfer05/01/2022 ,. ($0.27) Death Benefits

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.27POS Exemption Transfer$0.27 Inmate's Personal Account05/01/2022

. : v • ■ ■ iTCI
$0.00 $0.00Odrc Pos Exemption $0.27$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos 

Exemption
05/01/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$12.27State Pay$12.00 State Pay05/06/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.009169925871386501510/AN $62.27

DERSON, ROSETTA
$50.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit05/11/2022

TCI ' L.

$0.00 $0.00$32.91Ticket Number 458316($29.36) Commissary Sale05/19/2022

TCI
05/19/2022

;
$0.00 $0.00$28.49TiGket Number 458336($4.42) Commissary Sale

TCI
r $25.48 $0.00 • $0.00Ticket Number 458711($3.31) Commissary Sale05/31/2022

TCI
' $0.00 ' ’ $6.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemptidn transfer : ’’ $10.1806/01/2022

TCI
$25:18 (•: $0.00 - $0.00POS Exemption Transfer$15.00 Pos Exemption06/01/2022

TCI
$'10.18-: ■ $0.00 ' $0.0006/01/2022 ($15.00) Fresh Favorites-Aramark PIZZA SALE

TCI
• t *.

• TCI 09/14/2022Page: 2/4 A317265 ANDERSON, EARL



TRUMBULL CORRECTIONAL INST. 
CASHIER OFFICE 

P.O. BOX 901
leavjt$§burg, ohi$043Q30 $0.00PIZZA SALE($5.00) Fresh Favorites - Aramark'■ 06/01/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.18($5.00) Fresh Favorites - Aramark PIZZA SALE06/01/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00State Pay - $7.68$7.50 State Pay06/03/2022

TCI
$0.22 $0.00 - $0:00Ticket Number 45981206/08/2022 ($7.46) Commissary Sale

TCI
$0.22 . $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos Odrc Pos Exemption 

Exemption
07/01/2022

TCI
$12.22 $0.00 $0.00State Pay$12.00 State Pay07/08/2022

TCI
$0.21 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 462308($12.01) Commissary Sale07/12/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.21$14.79 Reservation to Pos Odrc Pos Exemption 

Exemption
08/01/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$15.96State Pay$15.75 State Pay08/05/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$1,72Ticket Number 464653($14.24) Commissary Sale08/11/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.83($0.89) Inmate's Personal Account Transfer Funds for JPay

Media Credits
08/18/2022

TCI
$1.72 $0.00. $0.00$0.89 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 

Media Credits
08/18/2022

TCI
$0.00 $0.00$0.07Automated JPay Media 

Credits
08/18/2022 ($1.65) JPay Media Credits

TCI
$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos Odrc Pos Exemption 

Exemption
$0.00 $0.00$0.0709/01/2022

TCI
$15.82 . $0.00 $0.00State Pay$15.75 State Pay09/09/2022

TCI

Outstanding Debts:
Balance

Owed
Total Debt Paid to DateStart Date

CountyCase AgencyDescription

$0.43 $0.00($0.43)Aramark / Offender 
Financial

08/11/2016 RIB - No Cash Slip 
Signature

8/3/16
' ARAMARK 

CUPS SOCF Responsibility Fund
$0.00Total Outstanding Case Balances

^1^:^^^317265 TCI....09/14/2022ANDERSON, EARL



' Outstanding Holds:
Balance 
__Owed

Total Debt Paid to Date
Start Date County-Ageney-GaseDescriptioit

$0.001Total Outstanding Case Holds

Outstanding Investments / EPC:
BalanceInvestment Type Description [Invest Company I Company DescriptionInvestment Type

i

TRUMBULL CORRECTIONAL INST 
CASHIER OFFICE 

i par P0-BOX 901 
oh: 44430 f'

§ : . -i-v" t•

7C/
* *! ?'

\

• \

r
i. .

; ■

' <: i '<!

•. >v-:

09/14/2022TCIANDERSON, EARLPage: 4/4 A317265
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